

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3354/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in WP No.6345/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has to comply with the earlier order within two
weeks.

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 13th November, 2007.

List the matter on 13th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar