

^

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3354/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in WP No. 6345/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.C.V.Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter, call after three weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master