

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7866 OF 2009

M.GEETA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mrs. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the
respondents to file statement of case within eight weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master

|