

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7866 OF 2009

M.GEETA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, impleadment and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for impleadment,  
returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master