

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7866 OF 2009

M.GEETA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Lal,Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Dhruva,Adv.  
Mr. Sarva Mitter,Adv.  
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter,Advs.

Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for one week on the request made by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant to take instructions from the appellant whether she is agreeable to make a last representation to the Central Government whose decision, one way or the other, will be accepted by her as a final decision. The matter be shown high on Board.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER